

CMA STANDARDISED PRICE LIST – J P Turner & Daughters Funeral Services

All funeral directors are legally required to publish this Price List for a standardised set of products and services. This is to help you think through your options and make choices, and to let you compare prices between different funeral directors (because prices can vary).

ATTENDED FUNERAL (funeral director's charges only) £2025.00

This is a funeral where family and friends have a ceremony, event or service for the deceased person at the same time as they attend their burial or cremation.

Taking care of all necessary legal and administrative arrangements £1100.00

Collecting and transporting the deceased person from the place of death (normally within 15 miles of the funeral director's premises) into the funeral director's care \pm 140.00

Care of the deceased person before the funeral in appropriate facilities. The deceased person will be kept at our chapel of rest. £ 125.00

Providing a suitable coffin – The Coffin will be made from oak veneer f 420.00

Viewing of the deceased person for family and friends, by appointment with the funeral director (where viewing is requested by the customer) f = 20.00

At a date and time you agree with the funeral director, taking the deceased person direct to the agreed cemetery or crematorium (normally within 20 miles of the funeral director's premises) in a hearse or other appropriate vehicle.

£ 220.00

UNATTENDED FUNERAL

This is a funeral where family and friends may choose to have a ceremony, event or service for the deceased person, but they do not attend the burial or cremation itself.

Burial (funeral director's charges only) £1190.00

Cremation (funeral director's charges plus the cremation fee) £1878.00

FEES YOU MUST PAY

For an Attended or Unattended burial funeral, the burial fee.(1)

In this local area, the typical cost of the burial fee for local residents is: $\pm 250 - \pm 750$

For a new grave, you will also need to pay for the plot; for an existing grave with a memorial in place, you may need to pay a removal/replacement fee. In addition, the cemetery may charge a number of other fees.

For an Attended cremation funeral, the cremation fee(2) In this local area, the typical cost of a cremation for local Gwynedd residents, dependent on time and day is : £772 - £962

Please discuss any specific religious, belief-based and/or cultural requirements that you have with the funeral director.

ADDITIONAL FUNERAL DIRECTOR PRODUCTS AND SERVICES

This funeral director may be able to supply a range of optional, additional products and services, or to arrange (on your behalf) for a third party to supply them. Examples include:

- Additional mileage (price per mile) £ 1.50
- Additional transfers of the deceased person's body (e.g. to their home, to a place of worship etc.) (price per transfer)
- £25.00
- Collection and delivery of ashes no charge
- Embalming Price on request
- Funeral officiant (e.g. celebrant, minister of religion etc.) £86 -£250
- Services supplied outside of normal office hours Price on application
- Order of service leaflets Price on application

The funeral director can give you a full list of what they can supply. They are likely to charge for these additional products and services, so you may choose to take care of some arrangements without their involvement, or you can use a different supplier.

(1) This fee (which is sometimes called the interment fee) is the charge made for digging and closing a new grave, or for reopening and closing an existing grave.

(2)In England, Wales and Northern Ireland, you will usually need to pay doctors' fees as well. This is the charge for two doctors to sign the Medical Certificates for Cremation.

Gwynedd Council – Bangor Crematorium Fees 2022-2023

Standard cremation fee is A+B+C	Residents	*Non-Residents £
	£	
(A) Aged over 18 10.00, 11.00, 12.00, 1.30, 2.20 Time slots	772.00	1041
Aged over 18 - 3.30 time slot	880.00	1188.00
Saturday Morning (if no other cremation on Saturday the crematorium will change Hire of Chapel Fee on top)	962.00	1298.00
(B) Medical Referee	42.00	56.70
(C) Doctors Fee for Cremation	82.00	82.00
Direct/unattended Cremation at 8.45am Tuesday to Friday (only funeral director present	415.00	415.00
Use of Organ (excluding organist's fee)	25.00	33.75
Cremation Certificate required for burial or dispersal at other site	40.00	59.40
Hire of chapel for service – weekday	63.00	82.35
Hire of chapel for service – Saturday	229.00	309.15
Chapel service overrun		
Finishing up to 15 minutes late	32.00	43.20
Finishing over 15 minutes late	62.00	83.70
Finishing during the next time slot	125.00	168.75
Temporary storage of cremated remains after 1st Month	35.00	47.25
Scattering cremated remains from another Crematoria	40.00	54.00
Additional fee where an appointment is required to scatter cremated remains	40.00	54.00

*The non-residents fee applies when the deceased was not a resident in Gwynedd

Bangor Crematorium Additional Services Price List for Obitus

Webcast Services	Price £
Live for 28 days & Downloadable – Access to a recording of the webcast to watch again for a further 28 days	45.00

Keepsake Copy (DVD/Blu-Ray/USB Stick) A recording of the webcast on a DVD, Blu-ray or USB, and sent in a presentation case. If a Pro Tribute is ordered, this will be included	50.00
Visual Tribute Services	Price £
Slideshow – Up to 25 photos with simple fade transitions, played on a loop or at a time of your choosing	40.00
Pro-Tribute – Up to 25 pictures set to music, professionally edited into a video-style tribute and shown at a time of your choosing	70.00
Keepsake Copy of Visual Tribute (DVD/Blu-ray/USB) – a copy of the visual tribute available on DVD, Blu-Ray or USB and sent in a presentation case	25.00
Downloadable copy of Visual Tribute/ Pro-Tribute – a copy of the visual Tribute available to download from the Obitus Website	10.00
Additional Keepsake copies – for each additional copy of the DVD, Blu-Ray or USB	25.00
Each extra 50 photos – for each extra 50 photos on a slide show or Pro- Tribute	35.00

For baby services or for those aged 18 or under, a single photo and slideshow will be free